For more info or questions email: Info@XSscuba.com
Technical Bulletin 06012020
Miflex Hoses and Crystallized Hose Interiors
In the last few years, the dive media, as well as the Dive Alert Network (DAN), has shined a spotlight on a
potentially hazardous situation where nylon braided regulator hose interiors can crystalize, resulting in
the possibility of crystals dislodging and creating an obstruction in the regulator.
Miflex, the largest producer of nylon braided hoses in the world, and XS Scuba, their North American
distributor, want to provide details on this situation to put minds at ease.

Regulator hoses with MFX stamped
into their fittings should be replaced.
For more info or questions email: Info@XSscuba.com
Like tires on a car, regulator hoses are considered a consumable item. They wear and need to get re-
placed. Hoses from the 2007-2009 should have been replaced by now, regardless of who made them.
They have outlived their useful life.
The purpose of this bulletin is to advise owners of these older hoses to get them replaced. To provide
an incentive, XS Scuba is making a one-time offer to replace any 2007 - 2009 nylon braided hoses, with
MFX stamped on the fittings, for 75% off retail price with shipping included.
Dealers: Fill in your dealer account # on the attached Miflex Hose Claim Form. Send us the form, along
with your affected hose(s), and we will transact the replacement hoses through your account.
Customers: Fill out the attached Miflex Hose Claim Form and the attached Credit Card Authorization
Form. Send both forms along with your affected hose(s), and we will ship the new hose(s) directly to you.
For more info or questions email: Info@XSscuba.com
Part #            Overall Length         Color                 Retail  Retail Minus 75%
MLP22-BK           22”           Black   44.00           11.00
MLP24-BK           24”           Black   44.00           11.00
MLP26-BK          26”           Black   46.00           11.50
MLP26-BU          26”           Blue   46.00           11.50
MLP30-BK          30”           Black   48.00           12.00
MLP30-BU          30”           Blue   48.00           12.00
MLP30-CN          30”           Carbon   48.00           12.00
MLP30-PK          30”           Pink                     48.00           12.00
MLP30-PR          30”           Purple   48.00           12.00
MLP30-RD          30”           Red                     48.00           12.00
MLP30-WH          30”           White   48.00           12.00
MLP30-YL          30”           Hi-Vis Yellow                    48.00           12.00
MLP36-BK          36”           Black   48.00           12.00
MLP36-BU          36”           Blue   48.00           12.00
MLP36-MY          36”           Mellow Yellow  48.00           12.00
MLP36-YL          36”           Hi-Vis Yellow                    48.00           12.00
MLP40-BK          40”           Black   49.00           12.25
MLP40-BU          40”           Blue   49.00           12.25
MLP40-GN          40”           Green   49.00           12.25
MLP40-MY          40”           Mellow Yellow  49.00           12.25
MLP40-YL          40”           Hi-Vis Yellow                    49.00           12.25
MLP44-BK          44”           Black   52.00           13.00
MLP48-BK          48”           Black   54.00           13.50
MLP60-BK          60”           Black   59.00           14.75
MLP84-BK          84”           Black   71.00           17.75
MLP84-BU          84”           Blue   71.00           17.75
MLP84-YL          84”           Hi-Vis Yellow                    71.00           17.75
Miflex Hose Claim Form
For Miflex Hoses manufactured in 2007 through Aug. 2009
As identified in Technical Bulletin 06012020
This is a supplemental form to Technical Bulletin 06012020 offering to replace certain Miflex hoses for 75% off retail price.